## Recommendations of the City Community Services and Culture Committee – 2 April 2024

Tuesday, 9 April 2024 Council

Strategic Alignment - Our Corporation

**Public** 

#### **Program Contact:**

Kathryn Goldy, Acting Manager Governance

#### **Approving Officer:**

Anthony Spartalis, Acting Chief Operating Officer

## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

The City Community Services and Culture Committee considered the following Item at its meeting held on 2 April 2024 and resolved to present to Council the following recommendations for Council determination:

• Item 7.1 - Park Lands Lease and Licence Policy

## RECOMMENDATION

1. Recommendation 1 – Item 7.1 - Park Lands Lease and Licence Policy

#### **THAT COUNCIL**

1. Defers consideration of this item to the next meeting of the City Finance and Governance Committee on the 16<sup>th</sup> of April 2024.

### DISCUSSION

- 1. The City Community Services and Culture Committee met on Tuesday 2 April 2024. The Agenda with reports for the meeting can be viewed <a href="here">here</a>.
- 2. Where the resolution of the Committee differs from the recommendation published in the Committee agenda, the Committee's recommendation to the Council is listed first with the original recommendation provided in grey and italics.
- 3. The following matter was the subject of deliberation.
  - 3.1. Item 7.1 Park Lands Lease and Licence Policy

# THAT THE CITY COMMUNITY SERVICES AND CULTURE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS TO COUNCIL

#### **THAT COUNCIL**

1. Defers consideration of this item to the next meeting of the City Finance and Governance Committee on the 16<sup>th</sup> of April 2024.

Original Recommendation as Printed in the CCSC Committee Agenda

THAT THE CITY COMMUNITY SERVICES AND CULTURE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS TO COUNCIL

#### THAT COUNCIL

- 1. Notes the feedback of Council Members and comparative wording of the current Adelaide Park Lands Leasing and Licensing Policy (2016), the Draft Park Lands Lease and Licence Policy (presented in October 2023) and the revised Draft Park Lands Lease and Licence Policy (presented at this meeting) as shown in Attachment A to Item 7.1 on the Agenda for the meeting of the City Community Services and Culture Committee held on 2 April 2024.
- 2. Notes the extent of amendments to the Draft Park Lands Lease and Licence Policy since public consultation was undertaken in May and June 2022, as shown in Attachment B to Item 7.1 on the Agenda for the meeting of the City Community Services and Culture Committee held on 2 April 2024.
- 3. Approves the Draft Park Lands Lease and Licence Policy, in Attachment C to Item 7.1 on the Agenda for the City Community Services and Culture Committee held on 2 April 2024, for public consultation, commencing from 9:00 am 30 April to 5:00 pm 27 May 2024.
- 4. Authorises the Acting Chief Executive Officer or delegate to make minor, typographical or syntactical updates to Attachment C to Item 7.1 on the Agenda for the City Community Services and Culture Committee held on 2 April 2024, for the purposes of finalising the document for public consultation.
- 4. The Committee also received a workshop on Park Lands Community Buildings.

## DATA AND SUPPORTING INFORMATION

Link 1 - City Community Services and Culture Committee Agenda

### **ATTACHMENTS**

- END OF REPORT -